

UNLISTED

ORDER SHEET
CS 94 OF 2020
IA No. GA 1 of 2020
GA 2 of 2020
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IN THE MATTER OF:
DUROPLY INDUSTRIES LTD. AND ANR.
VERSUS
MA MANSA ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LTD.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : 20th November, 2020.

Appearance :
Mr. Debnath Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Pubali Sinha Chowdhury, Adv.
Ms. H. Ginodia, Adv.
For the petitioner

The Court : Learned Counsel appearing for the respondent wishes to clarify her submission recorded in the order dated 19th November, 2020.

Upon mentioning today, Counsel submits that the application for vacating could not be filed after the interim order dated 8th October, 2020 because of serious physical ailments suffered by her client. Let this be treated as part and parcel of the order dated 19th November, 2020.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)