

SL- 23

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Via Video Conference)

CS/94/2020
With
IA NO: GA/1/2020, GA/2/2020

DUROPLY INDUSTRIES LIMITED AND ANR.
Versus
MA MANSA ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : 4th December, 2020.

Appearance:
Mr. Debnath Ghosal, Adv.
Mr. S. Dutt Majumder, Adv.
...for the petitioners

Mrs. Sonal Shah, Adv.
Mr. Kushagra Shah, Adv.
Mr. Sourish Roy, Adv.
...for the respondent

The Court: By an order dated 19th November, 2020, the interim order granted on 8th October, 2020 was extended till 4th December, 2020. Since the interim order is due to expire today, learned counsel for the petitioners seeks extension of the interim order.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent seeks to move the application for vacating of the interim order on 7th December, 2020. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that she has not been able to move the application for vacating the interim order despite steps being taken on various occasions. Let both the applications for injunction filed on behalf of the

petitioners as well as the vacating application filed on behalf of the respondent appear together on the next date.

In view of this submissions made, the interim order is extended till 11th December, 2020 on the ground that the respondent will take adequate steps to move the matter on 7th December, 2020.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)

TO