

ODC-11

ORDER SHEET
IA No. GA 2 of 2020
In
CS 94 of 2020
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

MA MANSA ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED
Versus
DUROPLY INDUSTRIES LIMITED AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE DEBANGSU BASAK

Date : 11th December, 2020.
[COMMERCIAL DIVISION]
(VIA VIDEO CONFERENCE)

Appearance:

Ms. Sonal Shah, Adv.

Mr. K. Shah, Adv.

Mr. Debnath Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. S. Dasgupta, Adv.

Ms. P. Sinha Chowdhury, Adv.

Ms. H. Ginodia, Adv.

The Court :- In this application, the defendant seeks an order passed by a sitting judge to be vacated. Since the Hon'ble Judge is available, IA No. GA 2 of 2020 is released from my list.

(DEBANGSU BASAK, J.)