

ORDER SHEET

IA No.GA 2 of 2020
CS 94 of 2020
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

DUROPLY INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ANR.
VS.
MA MANSA ENTERPRISES PVT. LTD.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 10th March, 2021

Mr. Debnath Ghosh, Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Ms. Pubali
Sinha Roy Chowdhury, Advocates for the plaintiffs.

Mrs. Sonal Shah, Mr. Kushagra Shah, Mr. Sourish Roy,
Advocates for defendant.

The Court : This is an application for vacating of the order dated 8th October, 2020. The order dated 8th October, 2020 has already been vacated by the order dated 22nd February, 2021 for reasons recorded therein.

Let this matter be adjourned and directed to appear on 1st April, 2021 along with the injunction application.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)