

OD - 9

IA GA No. 1 of 2020
In
CS 94 of 2020
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

DUROPLY INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ANR.
VERSUS
MA MANSA ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 6th April, 2021.

Appearance:

Mr. Debnath Ghosh,Adv.

Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta,Adv.

Ms. Pubali Sinha Chowdhury,Adv.

Ms. H. Ginodia,Adv.

Ms. Sonal Shah,Adv.

Mr. Kushagra Shah,Adv.

The Court:- The affidavit-in-opposition filed in Court today is taken on record. Although the said affidavit was affirmed and served on the petitioners in time, but due to a bereavement in the family of the Advocate representing the petitioners, the affidavit-in-reply could not be affirmed and filed in time as per the direction given in the order dated 10th March, 2020. The time to file affidavit-in-opposition in such exceptional circumstances is extended till 16th April, 2021.

Let this matter appear on 22nd April, 2021.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)