

CD-3 & 4

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/2/2020
In CS/94/2020
DUROPLY INDUSTRIES LIMITED AND ANR.
Vs
MA MANSA ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED

IA NO. GA/1/2020
In CS/94/2020
DUROPLY INDUSTRIES LIMITED AND ANR.
Vs
MA MANSA ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 22nd November, 2022.

Appearance:
Ms. Sonal Shah, Adv.
Mr. K. Shah, Adv.
...for the defendant

The Court:- GA/2/2020

It is submitted on behalf of the defendant that due to subsequent events this application has become infructuous.

Accordingly, GA/2/2020 stands disposed of as infructuous.

GA/1/2020

It is brought to the notice of this Court that this matter has been assigned before another Bench.

In view of the aforesaid, let this matter go out of the list.

CS/94/2020

It is submitted on behalf of the defendant that no Writ of Summons has been lodged till date. Liberty is granted to the defendant to file an application, if so advised.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

TO