

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/4/2022
In CS/94/2020
DUROPLY INDUSTRIES LIMITED AND ANR.
Vs
MA MANSA ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED

IA NO. GA/3/2022
In CS/94/2020
DUROPLY INDUSTRIES LIMITED AND ANR.
Vs
MA MANSA ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR
Date : 3rd January, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Debnath Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.
Ms. P. Sinha Chowdhury, Adv.
Ms. M. Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Sonal Shah, Adv.
Mr.K. Shah, Adv.
Mr. S. Dasgupta, Adv.

The Court:

GA/4/2022

This is an application for extension of time to lodge the Writ of Summons. The parties pray for directions to exchange affidavits.

Let Affidavit-in-Opposition be filed within three days from date. Reply thereto, if any, be filed two days thereafter.

GA/3/2022

This is an application for dismissal of the suit primarily on the ground that the plaintiff has delayed in lodging the Writ of Summons. The plaintiff is represented and prays for directions to file an affidavit.

Let Affidavit-in-Opposition be filed by 5th January, 2023. Reply thereto, if any, be filed by 9th January, 2023.

Let both these matters appear on 10th January, 2023.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)