

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
[Commercial Division]

IA NO. GA/4/2022
In CS/94/2020

DUROPLY INDUSTRIES LIMITED AND ANR.
Vs
MA MANSA ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR
Date : 22nd February, 2023.

Appearance:

Ms. Mini Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Sonal Shah, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Chaudhury, Adv.

The Court:- By consent of the parties, the order dated 7th January, 2023 stands modified to the limited extent that the time to lodge the Writ of Summons is extended by eight weeks from date.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)