

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
[Commercial Division]

CS/94/2020
IA No.GA/1/2020

DUROPLY INDUSTRIES LIMITED AND ANR.
-VS-
MA MANSA ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : October 18, 2023.

Appearance:

Ms. Mini Agarwal, Adv.
... for the plaintiffs

Mr. Kushagra Shah, Adv.
... for the defendant

The Court: Ms. Mini Agarwal, learned counsel, is appearing for the plaintiffs and Mr. Kushagra Shah, learned counsel, is appearing for the defendant.

Counsel for the plaintiffs prays for extension of time to complete the discovery and inspection of the documents as directed by this Court dated 31st August, 2023.

In view of the submissions made by the learned counsel for the plaintiffs, time to complete the discovery and inspection of the documents is extended for a further period of two weeks after Puja Vacation; affidavit of admission and denial be filed within a week thereafter. In the meantime, parties are also directed to exchange their suggested issues.

Let the matter appear on 14th December, 2023 for framing of issues.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)