

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

[Commercial Division]

CS/94/2020  
IA No: GA/1/2020

DUROPLY INDUSTRIES LIMITED AND ANR.  
-VS-  
MA MANSA ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO  
Date: January 31, 2024.

Appearance:  
Ms. Sonal Shah, Adv.  
Mr. Kushagra Shah, Adv.  
...for the plaintiffs

Mr. Satwik Beliwala, Adv.  
...for the defendant

The Court: Ms. Sonal Shah, learned advocate, is appearing for the plaintiffs and Mr. Satwik Beliwala, learned advocate, is appearing for the defendant.

The plaintiffs have disclosed the documents to the defendant but due to voluminous documents, inspection could not be completed and as such counsel for the respective parties pray for three weeks time to comply with the order passed by this Court on 9<sup>th</sup> January, 2024.

List the matter on 26<sup>th</sup> February, 2024 for 'Framing of Issues'.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)