

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
[Commercial Division]

CS-COM/198/2024
(Old No.CS/94/2020)
IA No.GA/1/2020

DUROPLY INDUSTRIES LIMITED AND ANR.
-VS-
MA MANSA ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : February 26, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Debnath Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.
Ms. Mini Agarwal, Adv.
... for the plaintiffs

Ms. Sonal Shah, Adv.
Mr. Kushagra Shah, Adv.
Ms. R. Banerjee, Adv.
... for the defendant

The Court: Mr. Debnath Ghosh, learned counsel, is appearing for the plaintiffs and Ms. Sonal Shah, learned counsel, is appearing for the defendant.

Counsel for the defendant prays for time to file affidavit of admission and denial of the document.

Let the matter appear on 28th February, 2024 for filing affidavit of admission and denial of the document and for framing of issues.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that one application being GA/1/2020 is pending. Let the record of GA/1/2020 be placed along with CS-COM/198/2024 on the date fixed.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)