

ORDER SHEET

CS-COM/198/2024  
(OLD NO. CS/94/2020)  
IA NO: GA/1/2020

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
(Commercial Division)

DUROPLY INDUSTRIES LIMITED AND ANR.  
VS  
MA MANSA ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO  
Date : 22<sup>nd</sup> March, 2024.

Appearance:

*Mr. Debnath Ghosh, Adv.*  
*Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.*  
*Ms. Mini Agarwal, Adv.*  
*Baijayanta Banerji, Adv.*  
*...for the plaintiff*

*Ms. Sonal Shah, Adv.*  
*Mr. Kushagra Shah, Adv.*  
*Ms. Rittwika Banerjee, Adv.*  
*Mr. Sourish Roy, Adv.*  
*...for the defendant*

The Court: Mr. Debnath Ghosh, learned counsel is appearing for the plaintiff. Ms. Sonal Shah, learned counsel is appearing for the defendant.

The plaintiff has filed an application being GA/1/2020 for grant of injunction.

Counsel for the plaintiff has argued at length but due to paucity of time, arguments could not be completed.

Let the matter be fixed on 16<sup>th</sup> April, 2024.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)