

OCD-7

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)

IP-COM/3/2024
[OLD NO. CS/94/2020]
IA NO: GA/1/2020

DUROPLY INDUSTRIES LIMITED AND ANR.
VS
MA MANSA ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 27th January, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Debnath Ghosh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.

Ms. Mini Agarwal, Adv.

...for the plaintiffs

Ms. Sonal Shah, Adv.

Mr. Kushagra Shah, Adv.

Ms. Ritturika Banerjee, Adv.

...for the defendant

The Court: It is submitted on behalf of the plaintiffs that the suit is ready for hearing.

In view of the above, let this matter appear on 6th February, 2025 under the heading "Case Management Hearing".

In the meantime, the parties are directed to take necessary steps in accordance with law.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

S. Bag