

OIP-3

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)

IA NO. GA-COM/6/2025  
[OLD NO. CS/94/2020]  
In IP-COM/3/2024

DUROPLY INDUSTRIES LIMITED AND ANR.  
Vs.  
MA MANSA ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED

Before:  
The Hon'ble Justice RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR  
Date: 16<sup>th</sup> April 2025

*Appearance:*  
*Ms. Sonal Shah, Adv.*  
*Mr. K. Shah, Adv.*  
*...for petitioner.*

*Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.*  
*Ms. Mini Agarwal, Adv.*  
*...for defendant.*

The Court: Heard the parties. The plaintiff seeks an opportunity to make submissions insofar as the merits of the case are concerned. The defendant has concluded its submissions.

In view of the above, let this matter appear on 29 April, 2025.

This order has been passed without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the parties in the pending commission.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

SK.