

SL

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)

IP-COM/3/2024  
[OLD NO. CS/94/2020]  
IA NO: GA/1/2020

DUROPLY INDUSTRIES LIMITED AND ANR.  
VS  
MA MANSA ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED

Before:

The Hon'ble Justice RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date: 17<sup>th</sup> April 2025

*Appearance:*  
*Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, adv.*  
*Ms. Mini Agarwal, Adv.*  
*Ms. B. Banerji, Adv.*  
*...for the plaintiff.*

*Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.*

The Court: Pursuant to the direction of Court, the matter has been mentioned on behalf of the Commissioner. The plaintiff is represented. None appears on behalf of the defendant nor is any adjournment prayed for on their behalf.

It is submitted on behalf of the Commissioner that there has been no inaction on his part in carrying out the directions of Court and the defendant has sought for repeated adjournments.

Let this suit appear as a 'Specially Fixed Matter' on 28 April, 2025.

In view of the allegation made against the defendant, a competent and authorized representative of the defendant is directed to be personally present in Court on the returnable date. It is made clear that in absence of the defendant appropriate order for arrest would be passed against the officer of the defendant.

The plaintiff is directed to serve a copy of this order on the Advocates appearing on behalf of the defendant as well as the defendant.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

SK.