

OD-1

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Intellectual Property Rights Division  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2020  
[OLD NO. CS/94/2020]  
In IP-COM/3/2024

DUROPLY INDUSTRIES LIMITED AND ANR.  
Vs  
MA MANSA ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR  
Date : 21<sup>st</sup> April, 2025.

Appearance:

*Mr. Debnath Ghosh, Sr. Adv.*  
*Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, adv.*  
*Ms. Mini Agarwal, Adv.*  
*Ms. B. Banerji, Adv.*  
*...for the plaintiff.*

*Ms. Sonal Shah, Adv.*  
*Mr. Kushagra Shah, Adv.*  
*Ms. Rttuika Banerjee, Adv.*  
*..for defendant.*

The Court:- Learned Counsels are given liberty to file additional notes of arguments and exchange their notes of arguments with each other in the meantime immediately.

The matter will appear in the list on 28<sup>th</sup> April, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)