

OIPD-5

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
Intellectual Property Rights Division

IP-COM/3/2024
[OLD NO. CS/94/2020]
IA NO: GA/1/2020, GA-COM/6/2025

DUROPLY INDUSTRIES LIMITED AND ANR.
VS
MA MANSA ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED

Before:
The Hon'ble Justice RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR
Date: 28th April, 2025

Appearance:
Mr. Kushagra Shah, Adv.
Ms. Sonal Shah, Adv.
..for the defendant.

The Court: Pursuant to the order of Court, a representative of the defendant is present in Court. The presence is noted and dispensed with.

In view of the above, let the matter appear in the monthly list of June, 2025. Both parties undertake to co-operate with the Commissioner and not to ask for adjournments.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

Arsad, AR(CR)