

OIPD-3

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)

IA NO. GA-COM/6/2025  
[OLD NO. CS/94/2020]  
In IP-COM/3/2024

DUROPLY INDUSTRIES LIMITED AND ANR.  
Vs  
MA MANSA ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 7<sup>th</sup> May, 2025.

*Appearance:*  
*Mr. Debnath Ghosh, Sr. Adv.*  
*Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.*  
*Ms. Mini Agarwal, Adv.*  
*...for the plaintiffs*

The Court: It is submitted on behalf of both the parties that pursuant to an earlier order of Court, the Commissioner is in the midst of concluding the evidence of the parties.

It is also submitted on behalf of both the parties that the plaintiff intends to reexamine one of his witnesses.

By consent of the parties, the Commissioner is granted liberty to carry out the exercise of reexamination and conclude the proceedings as expeditiously as possible.

By consent of the parties, the time to conclude the Commission stands extended till 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2025.

The Commissioner is at liberty to fix suitable dates as per the convenience of both the parties.

Let this matter appear for further hearing on 10<sup>th</sup> June, 2025.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

S. Bag