

OIP-123

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)

IP-COM/3/2024
[OLD NO. CS/94/2020]
IA NO: GA-COM/6/2025

DUROPLY INDUSTRIES LIMITED AND ANR.
VS
MA MANSА ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 14th July, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.
Ms. Mini Agarwal, Adv.
...for the plaintiff.
Mr. Kushagra Shah, Adv.
...for the respondent.

The Court: It is submitted on behalf of the Commissioner that though the evidence has been concluded, remuneration has still not been paid by the respondent namely, Ma Mansa Enterprises.

Mr. Shah, Advocate appearing on behalf of the defendant assures this Court that expeditious steps would be taken within the next 48 hours for payment of the respondent's share of remuneration.

Let this matter appear as a "Specially Fixed Matter" on 17th July, 2025.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

S.Bag