

OIP-9

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)

IP-COM/3/2024
IA NO: GA-COM/6/2025
[OLD NO. CS/94/2020]
DUROPLY INDUSTRIES LIMITED AND ANR.
VS
MA MANSА ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR
Date: 5th August, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Debnath Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.
Ms. Mini Agarwal, Adv.
..for the plaintiff.
Ms. Sonal Shah, Adv.
Mr. K. Shah, Adv.
Ms. Rittwika Banerjee, Adv.
..for the defendant./ petitioner.

The Court: Heard Mr. Ghosh, learned Senior Advocate on behalf of the plaintiff.

The applicant seeks an accommodation to take instructions.

List this matter for further hearing on 20 August, 2025.

In the meantime, both the parties are directed to file Written Statements and exchange the copies prior thereto.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

Arsad, AR (CR)