

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)

IP-COM/3/2024  
[OLD NO. CS/94/2020]  
IA NO: GA-COM/6/2025

DUROPLY INDUSTRIES LIMITED AND ANR.  
VS  
MA MANSA ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 20<sup>th</sup> February, 2026

*Appearance:*  
*Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.*  
*Ms. Mini Agarwal, Adv.*  
*...for the plaintiff.*

The Court: This is an application under Section 125 of the Trade Marks Act, 1999.

None appears on behalf of the applicant.

The plaintiff is represented. It is submitted on behalf of the plaintiff that the evidence has been concluded.

In view of the above, let this matter appear on 11 March, 2026.

In the meantime, the plaintiff is directed to serve a notice on the defendant.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

SK.